

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1168 OF 1997

Shri. Shyam Narayan Rudrakar	Petitioner.
Versus	
Shri. Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar and others	Respondents.

Mr. K. Y. Mandlik for the Petitioner.

**CORAM: K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : MARCH 29, 2012.**

P.C.:

Office note shows that R & P received.

2. The matter to be placed on 'Final Hearing Board' as per its turn.

(K. K. TATED, J.)