

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1168 OF 1997
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1821 OF 2010
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1168 OF 1997**

Shri.Shyam Narayan Rudrakar ..Petitioner
V/s.
Shri.Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr.Sagar Kursija for the Petitioner.

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 11th AUGUST 2017

P.C.

1. Mr.Sagar Kursija appears for the petitioner. He seeks a short adjournment in the matter. Accordingly, stand over to 31st August 2017.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)