

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1168 OF 1997

Shri Shyam Narayan RudrakarPetitioner

V/S

Shri Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar & OrsRespondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 1821 OF 2010

In

WRIT PETITION 1168 OF 1997

Shri Shyam Narayan RudrakarApplicant

V/S

Shri Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar & OrsRespondent

V.S.Gokhale For Petitioner

None For Respondent

CORAM : M.S. SONAK, J

DATE : 9th October, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over to 16/11/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)