

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.1168 OF 1997**

Shyam Narayan Rudrakar

*....Petitioner***V/s.**

Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar and Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. K.S. Mahuli *h/f Mr. T.D. Deshmukh for the Petitioner.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**Dated : 28 June 2024.****P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to **2 August 2024**. In the meantime, counsel for the Petitioner to assist the registry in reconstruction of papers.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]