

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1168 OF 1997
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16162 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2587 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1821 OF 2010
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1168 OF 1997

Shyam Narayan Rudrakar

...Petitioner

V/s.

Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar and
Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. H.D. Chavan *i/b. Mr. Sagar Kursija for the Petitioner.*

Mr. P.J. Pawar *for Respondent No.1.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 20 September 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks time.
- 2) List the Petition on **25 October 2024.**

MEGHA
SHREEDHAR
PARAB

Digitally signed by
MEGHA SHREEDHAR
PARAB
Date: 2024.09.21
18:22:40 +0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]