

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1168 OF 1997

Shri. Shyam Narayan Rudrakar ...Petitioner
Versus
Shri. Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar & Ors. ...Respondents

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2025.03.28
19:40:16 +0530

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2587 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1168 OF 1997

Shri. Shyam Narayan Rudrakar ...Applicant
Versus
Shri. Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.16162 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1168 OF 1997

Shri. Shyam Narayan Rudrakar ...Applicant
Versus
Shri. Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1821 OF 2010
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1168 OF 1997

Shri. Shyam Narayan Rudrakar ...Applicant
Versus
Shri. Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ronak Utagikar h/for Mr. Tejas D. Deshmukh Advocate for
Petitioner.
Mr. P.J. Pawar a/w Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh, Advocates for the
Respondents.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 28th March 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Pawar and Mr. Deshmukh, learned Counsel appearing for some of the Respondents state that Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 have passed away.
2. Mr. Rohan Utagikar, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks time to take steps.
3. Accordingly, stand to **20th June 2025**.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)