

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1168 OF 1997

HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2025.09.11
11:49:48 +0530

Shri. Shyam Narayan Rudrakar ...Petitioner
Versus
Shri. Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2587 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16162 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1168 OF 1997

Mr. Ronak Utagikar h/for Mr. Sagar Kursija, for Petitioner.
Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh, Advocates for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

. Place writ petition along with pending applications on
24.09.2025 for final disposal.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)