

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1168 OF 1997

Shri Shyam Narayan Rudrakar ...Petitioner
Versus
Shri Suresh Gangaram Khaladkar And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ronak Utagikar h/f Mr. Tejas Deshmukh for the Petitioner.
Mr. Balasaheb Deshmukh for Respondent No.3.
Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP for Respondent/State.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.11.06
11:46:21 +0530

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 4th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 14.11.2025. To be listed under caption 'for disposal'.
2. Time to file vakalatnama as undertaken in order dated 10.09.2025 by Adv. Deshmukh is extended till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)